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Table 998. Home Remodeling—Number of Households With Work Done 
by Amount Spent: 2009
[In thousands, except percent (3,008 represents 3,008,000). As of fall 2009. For work done in the prior 12 months. Based on 
household survey and subject to sampling error; see source]

Remodeling project

Total households 
with work done 1

Households 
with work 

done by 
outside 

contractor

Number of households by amount spent 
(dol.)

Number
Percent of 

households
Under 

$1,000
$1,000 to  

$2,999
Over 

$3,000

Conversion of garage/attic/basement 
  into living space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,008 1.33 733 737 676 1,005
Remodel bathroom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15,412 6.82 4,201 6,571 3,357 3,082
Remodel kitchen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,345 4.14 2,605 2,481 1,796 3,012
Remodel bedroom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,287 3.67 1,274 4,890 1,020 760
Convert room to home office . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,875 1.27 224 1,707 406 63
Convert room to home theater . . . . . . . . . . . 753 0.33 116 143 198 166
Remodel other rooms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,464 2.86 1,286 2,848 1,066 1,115
Add bathroom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,465 0.65 609 222 283 680
Add/extend garage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,137 0.50 431 99 50 567
Add other rooms—exterior addition . . . . . . . 1,508 0.67 681 150 144 825
Add deck/porch/patio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,063 2.24 1,861 1,206 1,611 1,313
Roofing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,649 3.83 5,543 1,169 1,464 4,339

Siding—vinyl/metal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,957 1.31 1,397 597 536 1,032
Aluminum windows . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,406 0.62 661 336 326 275
Clad-wood/wood windows . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 895 0.40 414 97 241 292
Vinyl windows  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,789 2.12 2,336 1,126 1,283 1,354
Ceramic tile floors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,303 2.79 2,148 2,636 1,158 849

Hardwood floors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,703 2.52 2,310 1,371 1,639 1,485
Laminate flooring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,278 2.34 1,378 2,528 1,253 506
Vinyl flooring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,863 1.27 693 1,746 285 81
Carpeting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,354 3.70 4,707 2,984 2,328 1,278
Kitchen cabinets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,681 2.07 1,409 1,075 609 1,406

Kitchen counter tops . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,778 2.12 2,285 1,132 855 1,456
Skylights  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,014 0.45 516 404 113 114
Exterior doors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,924 2.62 2,231 3,653 710 433
Interior doors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,963 2.20 1,298 3,134 409 267
Garage doors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,133 1.39 1,675 1,184 796 217

Concrete or masonry work  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,539 2.01 1,991 1492 1,012 1,017
Swimming pool—inground . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 675 0.30 303 91 29 283
Wall paneling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,292 0.57 181 729 89 32
Ceramic wall tile  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,531 1.12 707 1,189 216 290

1 Includes no response and amount unknown.
Source: Mediamark Research Inc., New York, NY, Top-Line Reports, (copyright). See also <http://www.mediamark.com>.

Table 999. Home Improvement Loans by Race: 2008
[Applications in thousands (1,404.0 represents 1,404,000), amounts in millions of dollars (100,224.7 represents $100,224,700,000). 
Data is the final 2008 National Aggregates data. For purposes of categorization, the general rule is: the race (including situation 
where race was reported as not provided or not applicable) of the application is categorized by the race of the first person listed on 
the application unless the “joint” race definition applies]

Item Unit
Total

White, 
total

Black, 
total

Asian, 
total

Joint, 
total 1

Race not 
available, 

total 2

Applications received
   Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . . . . . . 1,404.0 976.3 155.3 26.7 16.4 203.0
   Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol.  . . . . . . . 100,224.7 71,088.0 9,176.2 3,715.3 1,679.2 12,470.5
Loans originated
   Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . . . . . . 568.3 445.5 38.7 8.6 5.7 63.4
   Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol.  . . . . . . . 39,416.4 30,631.2 1,914.5 1,241.3 540.9 4,624.5
Applications approved but 
  not accepted
   Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . . . . . . 104.6 71.1 9.5 2.4 0.9 19.2
   Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol.  . . . . . . . 6,745.5 4,754.3 489.8 328.1 87.0 970.7
Applications denied
   Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . . . . . . 600.1 371.1 94.4 12.2 7.6 99.2
   Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol.  . . . . . . . 39,438.4 25,680.3 5,528.6 1,500.5 773.7 4,747.5
Applications withdrawn
   Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . . . . . . 96.1 66.4 9.2 2.4 1.6 14.5
   Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol.  . . . . . . . 10,943.6 7,601.4 944.6 449.9 216.1 1,481.5
Files closed for incompleteness
   Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . . . . . . 34.8 22.2 3.6 1.1 0.5 6.8
   Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol.  . . . . . . . 3,680.9 2,420.8 298.7 195.5 61.5 646.3

1 Joint means with two applicants, one applicant reports a single designation of “White” and the other applicant reports one or 
more minority racial designations. 2 “Not available” includes situation where information was not provided or not applicable.

Source: Federal Financial Institutions Examination Council, “HMDA National Aggregate Report,” annual. See also 
<http://www.ffiec.gov/hmdaadwebreport/nataggwelcome.aspx>.


